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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL BAL VIDYA MANDIR

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2130353

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 81124

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE ALAM SARAI SAMBHAL DISTT MORADABAD
UTTAR PRADESH, SAMBHAL, UTTAR PRADESH
- 244302

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MANISH PANWAR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, B Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 81124@CBSESHIKSHA.IN

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9756608231

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2023/06/Affiliation-2023-24.pdf
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2023/07/Society-Certificate.pdf
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) [ pyos /balvidyamandir.ac.inwp-

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2023/07/NOC-Certificate.pdf
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

http://rajkosh.prernaup.in/PublicUser/Tracing
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5

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/Fire-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/SELF-CERTIFICATION-
1.pdf

https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/Sanitation-and-Water-
Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/Fee-Structure.pdf

https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/Acad-Calendar-2023-
24 .pdf

https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/SMC-2023-24 .pdf
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4

5

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2023 243 234

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1

2023 298 254

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

86.10
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https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/PTA-2023-24.pdf

https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/Academic-Results.pdf

MANISH PANWAR

84
27
26

22

1:40

ANKITA GARG BCOM BED (SPECIAL
EDUCATION)

SHUCHI GOYAL MA(PSYCHOLOGY) BED

97.5 THREE STUDENTS WERE

ABSENT

THREE STUDENTS WERE
ABSENT

3/8



7126/25, 12:20 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 6318
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 59 & 47
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 08 & 56
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 24

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/FRIXVygHNwM
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Sunil Kumar Singh PGT PG
2 Umesh Kumar Tyagi PGT PG
3 Manoj PGT PG
4 Shalini Gandhi PGT PG
5 Manoj Krishan Verma PGT PG
6 Shailendra Pandey PGT PG
7 Nitin Kumar PGT PG
8 Vineet Kumar Sharma PGT PG
9 Manmohan Sankhdhar PGT PG
10 Deepali Goyal PGT PG
11 Ramanuj Babu PGT PG
12 Khushboo Gupta PGT PG
13 Ankit Bhatnagar PGT PG
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14 Alok Rai PGT PG

15 Sudhanshu Gupta PGT m.com

16 Parag Deep Vaish PRT PG

17 Udaybir Singh Chauhan PGT PG

18 Ajay Kumar Kaushik TGT PG

19 Rashi Garg TGT PG

20 Mayank Deep Agarwal TGT PG

21 Sachin Sharma TGT GRADUATE
22 Dr. Anuradha TGT PG

23 Navita Kapoor TGT PG

24 Sarita Agarwal TGT PG

25 Pallavi Rastogi PRT PG

26 Laxmi Ruhela PRT GRADUATE
27 Riya Sharma PRT PG

28 Sarika Garg TGT PG

29 Sugandha Sharma TGT PG

30 Chandra Shekhar Sharma PRT GRADUATE
31 Alok Raj PRT GRADUATE
32 Neelam Gupta NTT PG

33 Manoj Kumar Singh PGT PG

34 Pallavi Verma OTHER PG

35 Renu Garg PRT PG

36 Surbhi Gupta TGT M.A.

37 SAUMYA RASTOGI TGT B.TECH

38 SAJAL GUPTA TGT B.SC

39 PARAG SHARMA PRT M.A

40 GAMBHIR SINGH PGT MSC
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

AMAN KUMAR TIYAGI

RAMANSHU SANKHYADHAR

RINKI SHARMA

ISHA SAHNI

KANAK GUPTA

POONAM

SHAIFALI SAXENA

KANIKA GUPTA

SAURABH KUMAR

VISHAL RUHELA

RAJPALSINGH

NITIN KUMAR

LAJJAWATI

REETESH GUPTA

LUCKY VARSHNEY

TEENA

ADITI

VINAY KUMAR

ANKITA GARG

SHWETA AGARWAL

PRAKHAR SHARMA

SANGEETA PANWAR

ANKITA

ETI GUPTA

MOHIT KUMAR TYAGI

AASHU KUMAR ARYA

AARTI PANDEY
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TGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

M.Sc.

MCOM

MA

BA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

POST GRADUATION

INTERMEDIATE

M SC

MA

BA

MCOM

BA

B COM

MA

MCA

MSC

MA

BSC

MA

MSC

MA
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68 AWDHESH KUMAR PGT BFA

69 ANSHU TYAGI PRT MSC

70 JAISHREE NTT M SC
71 MANISH PANWAR PRINCIPAL M SC,M PHIL
72 CHANCHAL KUMAR OTHER 0

73 SURBHI SHARMA NTT BCA

74 CHANDANI PRT MA

75 NEHA RASTOGI PRT MSC

76 BANTI SAINI OTHER B.A

77 PRATYANCHA ARYA TGT MSC

78 NITIN SHARMA TGT BSC

79 VINAY KUMAR PET M. P ED
80 KASAK SINGLA PRT BSC

81 PRITI GUPTA PRT MA

82 KAJAL RASTOGI TGT MA

83 DAKSHI VASHISTHA TGT BSC

84 KRITIKA AGARWAL PRT MCOM
85 ANKUR GUPTA OTHER BCOM
86 KRATIKA VAISH NTT MCOM
87 ANCHAL SINGH TGT MA

88 PRASHANT RUHELA OTHER GRADUATION
89 KANIKA RASTOGI PRT B.SC.
90 SUPRIYA JAISWAL PRT MCOM
91 KHUSHBOO SHARMA NTT BCOM
92 NANDINI SINGH NTT BCOM
93 ANKIT KUMAR PGT MSC

94 HARSHIT GARG PRT B.B.A
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95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105
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VANSHIKA GARG

SURBHI CHOUDHARY

ARTI GUPTA

JYOTI KUMARI

MOHINI RASTOGI

SHIVAM SINGH

KUNWAR DIGYA PRATAP
SINGH

SUMIT TYAGI

KRATIKA

MEDHAVI SAXENA

NITIN KUMAR
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PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

BBA

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

MSC

B.TECH.

BCOM

BSC

M.A.
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