APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BAL VIDYA MANDIR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130353
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81124
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ALAM SARAI SAMBHAL DISTT MORADABAD UTTAR PRADESH, SAMBHAL, UTTAR PRADESH - 244302
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MANISH PANWAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, B Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	81124@CBSESHIKSHA.IN
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9756608231

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Affiliation-2023-24.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/Society-Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/NOC-Certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://rajkosh.prernaup.in/PublicUser/Tracing

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/Building-Safety- Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/Fire-Safety- Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/SELF-CERTIFICATION-1.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/Sanitation-and-Water- Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Fee-Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/06/Acad-Calendar-2023- 24.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/SMC-2023-24.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/PTA-2023-24.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://balvidyamandir.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Academic-Results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MANISH PANWAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	84
	PGT	27
	TGT	26
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	ANKITA GARG BCOM BED (SPECIAL EDUCATION)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SHUCHI GOYAL MA(PSYCHOLOGY) BED

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	243	234	97.5	THREE STUDENTS WERE ABSENT

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	298	254	86.10	THREE STUDENTS WERE ABSENT

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6318
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	59 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	08 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	24
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/FRIXVyqHNwM

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Sunil Kumar Singh	PGT	PG
2	Umesh Kumar Tyagi	PGT	PG
3	Manoj	PGT	PG
4	Shalini Gandhi	PGT	PG
5	Manoj Krishan Verma	PGT	PG
6	Shailendra Pandey	PGT	PG
7	Nitin Kumar	PGT	PG
8	Vineet Kumar Sharma	PGT	PG
9	Manmohan Sankhdhar	PGT	PG
10	Deepali Goyal	PGT	PG
11	Ramanuj Babu	PGT	PG
12	Khushboo Gupta	PGT	PG
13	Ankit Bhatnagar	PGT	PG

		Mandatory Disclosure Details OATAC	
14	Alok Rai	PGT	PG
15	Sudhanshu Gupta	PGT	m.com
16	Parag Deep Vaish	PRT	PG
17	Udaybir Singh Chauhan	PGT	PG
18	Ajay Kumar Kaushik	TGT	PG
19	Rashi Garg	TGT	PG
20	Mayank Deep Agarwal	TGT	PG
21	Sachin Sharma	TGT	GRADUATE
22	Dr. Anuradha	TGT	PG
23	Navita Kapoor	TGT	PG
24	Sarita Agarwal	TGT	PG
25	Pallavi Rastogi	PRT	PG
26	Laxmi Ruhela	PRT	GRADUATE
27	Riya Sharma	PRT	PG
28	Sarika Garg	TGT	PG
29	Sugandha Sharma	TGT	PG
30	Chandra Shekhar Sharma	PRT	GRADUATE
31	Alok Raj	PRT	GRADUATE
32	Neelam Gupta	NTT	PG
33	Manoj Kumar Singh	PGT	PG
34	Pallavi Verma	OTHER	PG
35	Renu Garg	PRT	PG
36	Surbhi Gupta	TGT	M.A.
37	SAUMYA RASTOGI	TGT	B.TECH
38	SAJAL GUPTA	TGT	B.SC
39	PARAG SHARMA	PRT	M.A
40	GAMBHIR SINGH	PGT	MSC

20/25, 12.2	· · · · ·	Mandatory Disclosure Details SANA	3 0.0
41	AMAN KUMAR TIYAGI	TGT	M.Sc.
42	RAMANSHU SANKHYADHAR	PGT	MCOM
43	RINKI SHARMA	PRT	MA
44	ISHA SAHNI	NTT	BA
45	KANAK GUPTA	NTT	MA
46	POONAM	NTT	MA
47	SHAIFALI SAXENA	NTT	MA
48	KANIKA GUPTA	NTT	MA
49	SAURABH KUMAR	TGT	MA
50	VISHAL RUHELA	OTHER	POST GRADUATION
51	RAJPALSINGH	OTHER	-
52	NITIN KUMAR	OTHER	INTERMEDIATE
53	LAJJAWATI	OTHER	-
54	REETESH GUPTA	TGT	M SC
55	LUCKY VARSHNEY	TGT	MA
56	TEENA	TGT	ВА
57	ADITI	OTHER	MCOM
58	VINAY KUMAR	PRT	ВА
59	ANKITA GARG	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	В СОМ
60	SHWETA AGARWAL	PRT	MA
61	PRAKHAR SHARMA	TGT	MCA
62	SANGEETA PANWAR	TGT	MSC
63	ANKITA	PRT	MA
64	ETI GUPTA	NTT	BSC
65	MOHIT KUMAR TYAGI	TGT	MA
66	AASHU KUMAR ARYA	PGT	MSC
67	AARTI PANDEY	TGT	MA

68	AWDHESH KUMAR	PGT	BFA
69	ANSHU TYAGI	PRT	MSC
70	JAISHREE	NTT	M SC
71	MANISH PANWAR	PRINCIPAL	M SC,M PHIL
72	CHANCHAL KUMAR	OTHER	0
73	SURBHI SHARMA	NTT	BCA
74	CHANDANI	PRT	MA
75	NEHA RASTOGI	PRT	MSC
76	BANTI SAINI	OTHER	B.A
77	PRATYANCHA ARYA	TGT	MSC
78	NITIN SHARMA	TGT	BSC
79	VINAY KUMAR	PET	M. P ED
80	KASAK SINGLA	PRT	BSC
81	PRITI GUPTA	PRT	MA
82	KAJAL RASTOGI	TGT	MA
83	DAKSHI VASHISTHA	TGT	BSC
84	KRITIKA AGARWAL	PRT	МСОМ
85	ANKUR GUPTA	OTHER	BCOM
86	KRATIKA VAISH	NTT	МСОМ
87	ANCHAL SINGH	TGT	MA
88	PRASHANT RUHELA	OTHER	GRADUATION
89	KANIKA RASTOGI	PRT	B.SC.
90	SUPRIYA JAISWAL	PRT	МСОМ
91	KHUSHBOO SHARMA	NTT	BCOM
92	NANDINI SINGH	NTT	BCOM
93	ANKIT KUMAR	PGT	MSC
94	HARSHIT GARG	PRT	B.B.A

95 VANSHIKA GARG PRT BBA 96 SURBHI CHOUDHARY TGT M.A. 97 ARTI GUPTA TGT M.A. 98 JYOTI KUMARI TGT M.A. 99 MOHINI RASTOGI NTT M.A. 100 SHIVAM SINGH PGT M.SC. 101 KUNWAR DIGYA PRATAP SINGH PGT MSC 102 SUMIT TYAGI TGT B.TECH. 103 KRATIKA PRT BCOM 104 MEDHAVI SAXENA TGT BSC 105 NITIN KUMAR TGT M.A.			manuatory Problems Potano Criticite 6.5	
97 ARTI GUPTA TGT M.A. 98 JYOTI KUMARI TGT M.A. 99 MOHINI RASTOGI NTT M.A. 100 SHIVAM SINGH PGT M.SC. 101 KUNWAR DIGYA PRATAP SINGH PGT MSC 102 SUMIT TYAGI TGT B.TECH. 103 KRATIKA PRT BCOM 104 MEDHAVI SAXENA TGT BSC	95	VANSHIKA GARG	PRT	ВВА
98 JYOTI KUMARI TGT M.A. 99 MOHINI RASTOGI NTT M.A. 100 SHIVAM SINGH PGT M.SC. 101 KUNWAR DIGYA PRATAP SINGH 102 SUMIT TYAGI TGT B.TECH. 103 KRATIKA PRT BCOM 104 MEDHAVI SAXENA TGT BSC	96	SURBHI CHOUDHARY	TGT	M.A.
99 MOHINI RASTOGI NTT M.A. 100 SHIVAM SINGH PGT M.SC. 101 KUNWAR DIGYA PRATAP SINGH 102 SUMIT TYAGI TGT B.TECH. 103 KRATIKA PRT BCOM 104 MEDHAVI SAXENA TGT BSC	97	ARTI GUPTA	TGT	M.A.
100 SHIVAM SINGH PGT M.SC. 101 KUNWAR DIGYA PRATAP PGT MSC 102 SUMIT TYAGI TGT B.TECH. 103 KRATIKA PRT BCOM 104 MEDHAVI SAXENA TGT BSC	98	JYOTI KUMARI	TGT	M.A.
101 KUNWAR DIGYA PRATAP PGT MSC 102 SUMIT TYAGI TGT B.TECH. 103 KRATIKA PRT BCOM 104 MEDHAVI SAXENA TGT BSC	99	MOHINI RASTOGI	NTT	M.A.
SINGH 102 SUMIT TYAGI TGT B.TECH. 103 KRATIKA PRT BCOM 104 MEDHAVI SAXENA TGT BSC	100	SHIVAM SINGH	PGT	M.SC.
103 KRATIKA PRT BCOM 104 MEDHAVI SAXENA TGT BSC	101		PGT	MSC
104 MEDHAVI SAXENA TGT BSC	102	SUMIT TYAGI	TGT	B.TECH.
	103	KRATIKA	PRT	BCOM
105 NITIN KUMAR TGT M.A.	104	MEDHAVI SAXENA	TGT	BSC
	105	NITIN KUMAR	TGT	M.A.